SCHEDULE OF FEES: GROUP EARLY INTERVENTION



Our early intervention service provides opportunities for children to build communication, social, play, independence and cognitive skills alongside peers, guided by experienced therapists.

These supports are delivered over **2.5 hours each day**, integrated into the **childcare setting from 7am-5pm** across **2 days every week**.

Our fees consist of **therapy fees** that cover early intervention hours and **childcare fees** that cover long day care placement.

Children can attend the 2-day program on either Monday-Tuesday or Thursday-Friday, with an optional childcare-only day on Wednesdays.

A 5-day package may be available upon request.

Private therapy sessions can be arranged, if needed.

Our billing follows a weekly cadence.

2-DAY THERAPY FEES LOOK LIKE:

if billed per day: \$210.60

if billed per week: \$421.20

if billed per block: \$5,054.40

if billed per year: **\$20,217.60**

CHILDCARE FEES (BEFORE CCS)

per 10-hour day: **\$149**

per 8-hour day: **\$133.50**

DESCRIPTION OF SUPPORT

Direct Group Therapy

Targeted group intervention working towards short-term learning goals developed by the clinician and informed by NDIS goals and family priority areas.

Delivered at a 1:5 group ratio for 2.5 hours

Non face-to-face supports

- Program and resource development
- Progress monitoring
- Collaboration and consultation with key stakeholders

Delivered for 15 minutes per daily session

DELIVERED BY

THERAPY FEES BREAKDOWN

Allied Health Professional (Occupational Therapist, Speech Pathologist or Behaviour Analyst)

FEE

\$38.80 per hour for 2.5 hrs: \$97.00

15 mins non face-to-face: \$48.50

Total per day: \$145.50

Additional childcare fees apply

Direct Group Therapy Allied Health Assistant

Supported the delivery of targeted group intervention

Delivered at a 1:5 group ratio

Non face-to-face supports

- Resource development
- Progress monitoring
- Collaboration and consultation with key stakeholders

Allied Health Therapy Assistant \$17.36 per hour for 2.5hrs: \$43.40

15 mins non face to face: \$21.70

Total per day: \$65.10

Additional childcare fees apply

Report Writing

Progress reports written on request

Allied Health Professional (Occupational Therapist, Speech Pathologist or Behaviour Analyst)

\$193.99 per hour (2-3hrs, dependent on length of report) This is an additional service, not included in the fee projections above.